
334 

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING 

November 19th, I9I4.3 

Town Clerk's Office 1̂ :00 P.M. 

Present: Mr* Schmersahl 

Dr. Goebel 

Mr. Dickenman 

Mr. Blauvelt 

Absent: Dr. Gilchrest 

Mr. Blauvelt called the meeting to order and said that it 

had been called to consider a tax matter. 

Mr. Dickenman moved the following resolution: 

WHEREAS, the item of $9,535*99 shown on the County Treasurer's 

statement for the year ending October 31, 19^3, Is subject to a debit 

charge 'of the Town Welfare Charges at the County Welfare Home amounting to 

$7,780.81 as per County Treasurer's letter dated November 8, 19^3* which 

would make a net credit balance for the township of $1,555*1^ which may 

be applied as a credit to reduce current taxes and 

WHEREAS, Resolution of November 12, 19l}.3, inadvertently applied 

the whole credit, therefore, be it hereby 

RESOLVED, that the resolution of November 12 

"WHEREAS, the Town Poor Items showing the costs 
..of various charges are now available at the 
County Treasurer's Office and have been re­
leased to this office under the date of 
November 3, I9I4.3, and 

WHEREAS, the amount of Town Charges for the 
Town of Clarkstown are as follows: 

Institutional Relief $3i±6.ij.7 
Outdoor Relief 5,2ok.lj.o 
Refund for Non-Residence i*5U-9*53 
Town Charges at County 
Welfare Home 7.78o,8l 

Total J llj., 7^1.07 

and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Clarkstown has a surplus of 
$9>535«99 with the County, be it hereby 

RESOLVED, that the Rockland County Board of 
Supervisors be requested to levy the sum of $5,1|.05«08 
for the aforesaid items in the I9I4.3 Tax Levy* 

# 

be and la hereby resoinded. 



CO 

Seconded by Dr. Goebel Vote: Mr. Schmersahl 

Dr. Goebel 

Mr* Diokenman 

Mr. Blauvelt 

Mr. Schmersahl moved the following resolutions 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

WHEREAS, the Town Poor items shov/lng the costs of various charges 

are now available at the County Treasurer's Office and have been released 

to this office under the date of November 8, 19^3. and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Clarkstown has a surplus of $1,555.18 with 

the County, be it 

RESOLVED, that the following Welfare Items be and they are hereby 

appropriated as follows: 

Institutional Relief 

Outdoor Relief 

Refund for Non-Residence 

Town Charges at County 
Welfare Home 

Total 

$500.00 

5,200.00 

1,300.00 

13,736.11 
and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Rockland County Board of Supervisors 

be requested to levy the aforesaid items in the I9I4.3 Tax Levy. 

Seconded by Mr* Diokenman Vote: Mr. Schmersahl 

Dr. Goebel 

Mr. Diokenman 

Mr* Blauvelt 

Bills No. 772 was audited and ordered paid, becoming a part of 

Warrant #llf and being as follows:-

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

0LAIM 
NO. 

M k M M M W 

772 

CLAIMANT 

R.D. Southward 

NATURE OP 
CLAIM 

Maintenance 

FUND AND/OR 
APPROPRIATION 

Parks 

AMOUNT 
ALLOWED 

7.50 

Mr. Schmersahl moved the meeting be adjourned, 

Seoonded by Dr. Goebel Carried 

Meeting adjourned* 

v 

Town Clerk of Clarkstown 


